



## **Dayton-Phoenix Group Receives TPG Accreditation**

January 9, 2017

**Dayton, Ohio** - Dayton-Phoenix Group (DPG) announced today that its West Lafayette manufacturing facility has achieved Transportation and Power Generation (TPG) accreditation. "We are very pleased to be recognized for attaining the TPG Welding accreditation," stated Ed Roll, Quality Assurance Manager at DPG West Lafayette. "To achieve this status was a real team effort by all."

The goal of the TPG program is to improve the manufacturing process control and performance for components considered critical by our OEM customers. "This certification, along with our ISO 9001-2008 and the Association of American Railroads Certification QA Program M-1003, further differentiates us in the market place by offering products and services that meet the industry's highest quality standards," stated Gale Kooken, President of Dayton-Phoenix Group.

## **About Dayton-Phoenix Group**

Headquartered in Dayton, Ohio, Dayton- Phoenix Group is the recognized global leader in the specialized design and manufacturing of Motors, Generators, Resistors, Cooling Fans, HVAC and mechanical components for freight locomotives, passenger locomotives and off-highway vehicles.

For information contact us: Phone | (800) 657-0707 Website | <u>http://www.dayton-phoenix.com/</u> Follow us on Linkedin | <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/dayton-phoenix-group</u>

Media Contact: MJ Dowling Phone | (937) 913-3505 E-mail | mdowling@dayton-phoenix.com